
AatonR.Davis, Attorney
Stephanie L. Da\'is, Attorney

165Ever^cen Inne
Hke\'me,KY 41501

Firm,pac (606)432-3641
thcdaYisfirtnpllc.com

Jeff Derouen 2016
Executive Director

KY Public Service Commission

PO Box 615

211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RE: In the Matter of: Application for Alternative Rate
Filing ofBush Gardens Enterprises, LLC
PSC Case No. 2015-00306

Mr. Derouen,

Enclosed please find for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced
case an original and ten (10) copies ofBush Gardens' Supplemental Information
for the Commission's Initial Requests for Information.

Do not hesitate to contact me ifyou have any questions.

Respectfiilly Submitted,

Aaron R. Davis

Enclosure

Aaron II, Davis Stephanie L Davis
adavis@tltcda\dsfinnplIc.com sdavis@fitedavisficmpllc.com



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ,
MAR 11 2016

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION pusucservice
COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF BUSH GARDENS CASE NO. 2015-00306

ENTERPRISES, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF
INITIAL SEWER RATES PURSUANT TO THE

ALTERNATIVE RATE FILING PROCEDURES

FOR SMALL UTILITIES AND TARIFF

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FOR ANSWERS TO COMMISSION STAFF'S

INITIAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

To: Jeff Derouen, Executive Director
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Boulevard

Frankfort, KY 40601

Comes nowBushGardens Enterprises, LLC (''Bush Gardens"), by cotmsel, hereby provides

supplemental information for its previous Answers to the Commission's Staffs Initial Requests for

Information:

QUESTION 9a:

Refer to the Application, page 13 of27, Item d.-Insurance.

a. Providea copyofthe general liabilitypolicy that was purchasedby Bush Gardens

for the amount of$2,882.

ORIGINAL ANSWER TO NO. 9(A):Please see general liabilitypolicy attached as

Exhibit 11.Noticethat the premium is actually$2,724.80. This is cheaperthan the value

on the application. The reasoning for the variance from the application is that the original



quote from the same company was $2,882. Only a partial payment was made for the

insurance and we accidently used the original quote to determine the total policy price.

SUPPLEMENTAL ANSWER TO 9a: Please find the original insurance quote for
$2,882 attached as Exhibit #1.

Witnesses prepared to Answer: Linda Bowling

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA BOWLING, do hereby verify the contents of the above

Complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and
belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

LINDA BOWLING^

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF PIKE

Subscribed and sworn to before me by LINDA BOWLING on this
day ofMarch, 2016.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: U/S/Zt



Respectfully submitted,

Aaron R. Dzvis^ KBA #96155

Member of The Davis Firm, PLLC
Attorneys for Bush Gardens Enterprises, LLC

165 Evergreen Lane
Pikeville, KY 41501

Office: 606-432-3641

Cell: 606-899-1259

adavis@thedavisfirmpllc.com

Certificate ofService and Filing

Counsel certifies that an original and ten copies of the foregoing were
servedand filed by UPS overnight delivery, postagepre-paid, to JefFDerouen,
Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort,
Kentucky 40601; counselfurtherstates that true and accurate copies of the
foregoingwere mailed via First Class U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, to:

Hon. Andy Beshear, Attorney General
Hon. Angela M. Goad
Hon. Gregory T. Dutton

1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

This/^ day ofMarch, 2016.

^ Aaron R.



s

Risk Placement Services, Inc.
j Knowledse. Relotlonthipj.
I Trutl. Confidence.

Risk Placement Services, inc. - Lexington
220 Lexington Green Circle
Suite 600

Lexington, KY 40503

Retail Producer:

Sheri Music

The Elite Agency, Inc.
2408 Sir Barton Way #375
Lexington, KY40509-2267
Phone: 859-264-9400
Fax: 877-828-2601

Email: sheri@e!iteky.net

May 27, 2015

Insured Name:

Policy Period:
Insurance Carrier:

Admitted / Non-Admitted;

A. M. Best Rating:

PROPOSAL OF INSURANCE

Proposal Information

Linda Bowling DBA: dba Bush Garden Subdivision
5/27/2015 to 5/27/2016

Nautilus Insurance Company NAIC#: 17370
Non-Admitted

A+XV

Retroactive Date (if Claiins Made coverage);

Physical Location

KY Rt 155^"^"^^^^^^^
East Point, KY 41216 ^

Limits of Insurance

$2,000,000
included

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$100,000
$5,000

$500

General Aggregate
Products & Completed Ops Aggregate
Personal and Advertising Injury
Each Occurrence

Damage to Premises Rented to You
Medipal Expense

Deductible

Each Claim (including LAE)

Rating Information

RPSReference#: 0683954A



Premium

Minimum Earned Premium:

TRIA Premium: (optional)

$2,600.00

25%

Premium Summary

(All applicable taxes and fees are Fully Earned at binding unless otherwise specified.)
Fees:

Broker Fee - RPS $150.00

Tax State (or home state):

SURPLUS LINES TAXES:

Surplus Lines Tax
Surcharge
KY Municipal Tax

TOTAL CHARGES

KY

$82.50

$49.50

Coverage Notes

This quote is valid for 30 days or until the proposed inception, whichever Is later.

After binding, flat cancellation is not permitted. Minimum earned premium provision applies.

Forms I Endorsements

see attached

Terms & Conditions

IN ORDER TO BIND COVERAGE, please provide the following additional information. Please
note, coverage and premium terms are subject to change or withdrawal pending review and
underwriting approval of this additional information:

Binder Issuance is Subject To:
See attached list for coverage forms and exclusions.
Subject to FullyCompleted, Signed & Dated Application at time of Binding.
TRIA DISCLOSURE MUST BE FULLY COMPLETED. SIGNED & RETURNED IN ORDER TO BIND, no
prior losses, claims or bankruptcies, favorable inspection


